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» SPIROL International Corporation
SPI Ro I 30 Rock Avenue
Danielson, CT 06239-1434

United States

Phone: +1 (1) 330.920.3655
Fax: +1 (1) 330.920.3659
Website: www.spirol.com

Item # 45396, CLDP .156X .750 HDK

SPIROL offers Coiled Spring Pins in three different duties, light duty, standard duty and ez

heavy duty, to match the required strength and flexibility for each application. A pin too
robust for the applied force will not flex and can cause damage to the hole. A pin too $95.39
flexible could prematurely fatigue in the application. The Coiled Pin with the optimal

combination of strength, flexibility and diameter will result in the prolonged useful life of

an assembly. Heavy duty Coiled Spring Pins are

Package Unit

+ more

Package Type Box

Units per Box 500

Duty Heavy
Nominal Dia 156 (5/32) in

Length (L) .750 (3/4) in


https://shop.spirol.com/Asset/Coiled-Spring-Pin--Heavy-Duty.jpg

Material Type

Material Grade

Finish

Chamfer Length (C Ref.)
Chamfer Diameter (B Max.)
Diameter (D Min.)

Diameter (D Max.)
Recommended Hole Size (Min)

Recommended Hole Size (Max)

Minimum Double Shear
Strength

Heat Treatment
Length Tolerance
Pin Straightness Tolerance

ASME

Weight Per Piece

Order Processing Note’

T NOTE: For shipments outside the United States, the Buyer is responsible for any

Nickel Stainless Steel

UNS S30200 / S30400
X10CrNi18-8 (1.4310)

Plain

.048 in
.152in
167 in
168 in
156 10n

.160in

2400 Ib

Work Hardened
+.010in
.007in

B18.8.2

0.0031157 Ib
0.0014133 kg

Orders typically ship in 2-3 business
days. Orders received after 3pm EST
will be processed on the next business

day.

additional taxes, import duty, brokerage and customs fees.
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