

SPIROL International Corporation

30 Rock Avenue Danielson, CT 06239-1434

United States

Phone: +1 (1) 330.920.3655 **Fax:** +1 (1) 330.920.3659 **Website:** www.spirol.com

Item # 45396, CLDP .156X .750 HDK

SPIROL offers Coiled Spring Pins in three different duties, light duty, standard duty and heavy duty, to match the required strength and flexibility for each application. A pin too robust for the applied force will not flex and can cause damage to the hole. A pin too flexible could prematurely fatigue in the application. The Coiled Pin with the optimal combination of strength, flexibility and diameter will result in the prolonged useful life of an assembly. Heavy duty Coiled Spring Pins are

Price per Package Unit

\$95.39



+ more

Specifications		
Package Type	Вох	
Units per Box	500	
Duty	Heavy	
Nominal Dia	.156 (5/32) in	
Length (L)	.750 (3/4) in	

Material Type	Nickel Stainless Steel
Material Grade	UNS S30200 / S30400 X10CrNi18-8 (1.4310)
Finish	Plain
Chamfer Length (C Ref.)	.048 in
Chamfer Diameter (B Max.)	.152 in
Diameter (D Min.)	.161 in
Diameter (D Max.)	.168 in
Recommended Hole Size (Min)	.156 in
Recommended Hole Size (Max)	.160 in
Minimum Double Shear Strength	2400 lb
Heat Treatment	Work Hardened
Length Tolerance	±.010 in
Pin Straightness Tolerance	.007 in
ASME	B18.8.2
Weight Per Piece	0.0031157 lb 0.0014133 kg
Order Processing Note ¹	Orders typically ship in 2-3 business days. Orders received after 3pm EST will be processed on the next business day.

¹ NOTE: For shipments outside the United States, the Buyer is responsible for any additional taxes, import duty, brokerage and customs fees.